Case 17-81031 Doc 1 Filed 07/17/17 Entered 07/17/17 14:38:46 Desc Main Document Page 1 of 10

United States Bankruptcy Court Central District of Illinois

In re Central Illinois Compounding, Inc.	I	Debtor(s)	Case No. Chapter	11
LIST	OF EQUITY SI	ECURITY HOLDERS	5	
Following is the list of the Debtor's equity security ho	lders which is prepar	red in accordance with rule 1	007(a)(3) fo	or filing in this Chapter 11 Case
Name and last known address or place of business of holder	Security Class	Number of Securities	k	Kind of Interest
Jennifer Siefert 5819 W. Dickison Cemetary Road Dunlap, IL 61525	Stock	51%	S	Stock
Wade Siefert 5819 W. Dickison Cemetary Road Dunlap, IL 61525	Stock	49%	S	Stock
DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY O	F PERJURY ON	N BEHALF OF CORP	ORATIO	ON OR PARTNERSHIP

I, the **President** of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing List of Equity Security Holders and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Signature /s/ Jennifer Siefert

Jennifer Siefert

Penalty for making a false statement of concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both.

18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

Date July 17, 2017

Case 17-81031 Doc 1 Filed 07/17/17 Entered 07/17/17 14:38:46 Desc Main Document Page 2 of 10

Fill in this information to identify your case:				
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:				
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS	_			
Case number (if known)	Chapter	11	_	
				Check if this an amended filing

Official Form 201

Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy

4/16

If more space is needed, attach a separate sheet to this form. On the top of any additional pages, write the debtor's name and case number (if known). For more information, a separate document, *Instructions for Bankruptcy Forms for Non-Individuals*, is available.

1.	Debtor's name	Central Illinois Compounding, Inc.				
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years					
	Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names	DBA Preckshot Professional Pharmacy				
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	26-3709147				
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing address, if different from principal place of business			
		5832 N. Knoxville Avenue				
		Peoria, IL 61614				
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	P.O. Box, Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code			
		Peoria	Location of principal assets, if different from principal			
		County	place of business			
			5832 N. Knoxville Avenue Peoria, IL 61614			
			Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code			
5.	Debtor's website (URL)	www.preckshot.com				
6.	Type of debtor	■ Corporation (including Limited Liability Company (LL	LC) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP))			
		☐ Partnership (excluding LLP)				
		☐ Other. Specify:				

Case 17-81031 Doc 1 Filed 07/17/17 Entered 07/17/17 14:38:46 Desc Main

Debtor Central Illinois Compounding, Inc.

Document Page 3 of 10
Case number (if known)

7.	Describe debtor's business	A. Check one:							
		☐ Hea	Ith Care Bu	usines	s (as defined in 11 U.S	.C. § 101(27A))			
		☐ Sing	le Asset R	eal Es	state (as defined in 11 L	J.S.C. § 101(51B))			
		☐ Railr	road (as de	efined	in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44)))			
		☐ Stoc	kbroker (a	s defir	ned in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A))			
		☐ Com	nmodity Bro	oker (a	as defined in 11 U.S.C.	§ 101(6))			
		☐ Clea	ring Bank	(as de	efined in 11 U.S.C. § 78	31(3))			
		■ None	e of the ab	ove					
		B. Chec	k all that a	pply					
		☐ Tax-e	exempt ent	ity (as	described in 26 U.S.C	. §501)			
		☐ Inve	stment cor	npany	, including hedge fund	or pooled investmen	nt vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80a-3)		
		☐ Inve	stment adv	isor (as defined in 15 U.S.C.	§80b-2(a)(11))			
		See !			an Industry Classificati urts.gov/four-digit-nation		ode that best describes debtor. s-codes.		
8.	Under which chapter of the	Check c							
ο.	Bankruptcy Code is the								
	debtor filing?	☐ Chapter 7 ☐ Chapter 9							
		Chapter 11. Check all that apply:					· · · · ·		
				Ц			ed debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or af to adjustment on 4/01/19 and every 3 years after		
					business debtor, attac	ch the most recent but income tax return	defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the debtor is alance sheet, statement of operations, cash-flow or if all of these documents do not exist, follow the	V	
					A plan is being filed w	ith this petition.			
					Acceptances of the place accordance with 11 U.		epetition from one or more classes of creditors, in	n	
						3 ()	orts (for example, 10K and 10Q) with the Securiti	es and	
					Exchange Commissio	n according to § 13 ary Petition for Non-l	or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. ndividuals Filing for Bankruptcy under Chapter 1	. File the	
					The debtor is a shell of	company as defined	in the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 Rule 12h	b-2.	
		☐ Cha	pter 12						
9.	Were prior bankruptcy	■ No.							
	cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years?	☐ Yes.							
	If more than 2 cases, attach a		5 1						
	separate list.		District			When	Case number		
			District			When	Case number		
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases	■ No							
	pending or being filed by a	_							
	business partner or an affiliate of the debtor?	☐ Yes.							
	List all cases. If more than 1,		Dala				Deleteration		
	attach a separate list		Debtor				Relationship		
			District				Case number, if known		

Case 17-81031 Doc 1 Filed 07/17/17 Entered 07/17/17 14:38:46 Desc Main Document Page 4 of 10

Deb	Contra an inimitato Con	npounding, Inc.	Documei	nt Page 4 of 10 Case number (if known)				
	Name							
11.	Why is the case filed in	Check all that apply: Debtor has had its domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other district.						
	this district?							
		☐ A bankrupto	cy case concerning de	btor's affiliate, general partner, or partners	hip is pending in this district.			
10	Does the debtor own or	_						
12.	have possession of any	■ No Answer	helow for each proper	rty that needs immediate attention. Attach	additional sheets if needed			
	real property or personal property that needs	☐ Yes. Answer	below for each proper	ty that needs infinediate attention. Attach	additional sheets if needed.			
immediate attention?		Why do	es the property need	d immediate attention? (Check all that ap	ply.)			
		☐ It pos	ses or is alleged to po	se a threat of imminent and identifiable haz	zard to public health or safety.			
		What	What is the hazard?					
		☐ It needs to be physically secured or protected from the weather.						
			, ,	ds or assets that could quickly deteriorate of meat, dairy, produce, or securities-related	or lose value without attention (for example, assets or other options).			
		☐ Othe	r					
		Where i	is the property?					
				Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code				
		_	roperty insured?					
		☐ No						
		☐ Yes.	Insurance agency					
			Contact name					
			Phone					
	Statistical and admin	istrative information	on					
13.	Debtor's estimation of	. Check one	9 :					
	available funds	■ Funds v	will be available for dis	stribution to unsecured creditors.				
		_		nses are paid, no funds will be available to	unsecured creditors.			
14.	Estimated number of	□ 1-49		□ 1.000-5.000	□ 25.001-50.000			
	creditors	□ 50-99		☐ 5001-10,000	5 0,001-100,000			
		1 00-199		□ 10,001-25,000	☐ More than100,000			
		□ 200-999						
15.	Estimated Assets	□ \$0 - \$50,000		■ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	□ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion			
		□ \$50,001 - \$100	0,000	□ \$10,000,001 - \$10 million	□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion			
		□ \$100,001 - \$50	00,000	□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	□ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion			
		☐ \$500,001 - \$1 million		☐ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion			

■ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million

□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million

□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million

□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million

16. Estimated liabilities

□ \$0 - \$50,000

□ \$50,001 - \$100,000

□ \$100,001 - \$500,000

□ \$500,001 - \$1 million

□ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion

☐ More than \$50 billion

□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion

□ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion

Case 17-81031 Doc 1 Filed 07/17/17 Entered 07/17/17 14:38:46 Desc Main Page 5 of 10 Case number (if known) Document

Debtor

Central Illinois Compounding, Inc.

Rea	uest for	Relief.	Declaration,	and	Signatures
1Cq	ucot ioi	ittorior,	Decidiation,	unu	Oignatal Co

WARNING -- Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571.

17.	Declaration and signature
	of authorized
	representative of debtor

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.

I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on July 17, 2017 MM / DD / YYYY

Bar number and State

X /	s/ Je	nnifer Siefert	Jennifer Siefert				
S	Signat	ture of authorized representative of debtor	Printed name				
Т	Γitle	President					

18. Signature of attorney

/s/ Casey C K	epple, Esq		Date	July 17, 2017	
Signature of atto	orney for debtor			MM / DD / YYYY	
Casey C Kep	ole, Esq				
Printed name					
Kepple Law C	Froup, LLC				
Firm name					
2426 W. Corn	erstone Court, Suite	209			
Peoria, IL 616	i14				
Number, Street,	City, State & ZIP Code				
Contact phone	309-282-1545	Email address	ckepple@	kepplelawlic.com	

Case 17-81031 Doc 1 Filed 07/17/17 Entered 07/17/17 14:38:46 Desc Main Document Page 6 of 10

Fill in this information to identify the case:	
Debtor name Central Illinois Compounding, Inc.	
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: CENTRAL DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS	
Case number (if known)	☐ Check if this is an amended filing
Official Form 202	
Declaration Under Penalty of Perjury for Non-Individu	ial Debtors 12/15

An individual who is authorized to act on behalf of a non-individual debtor, such as a corporation or partnership, must sign and submit this form for the schedules of assets and liabilities, any other document that requires a declaration that is not included in the document, and any amendments of those documents. This form must state the individual's position or relationship to the debtor, the identity of the document, and the date. Bankruptcy Rules 1008 and 9011.

WARNING -- Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement, concealing property, or obtaining money or property by fraud in connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571.

I am the president, another officer, or an authorized agent of the corporation; a member or an authorized agent of the partnership; or another individual serving as a representative of the debtor in this case. I have examined the information in the documents checked below and I have a reasonable belief that the information is true and correct: Schedule A/B: Assets-Real and Personal Property (Official Form 206A/B) Schedule D: Creditors Who Have Claims Secured by Property (Official Form 206D) Schedule E/F: Creditors Who Have Unsecured Claims (Official Form 206E/F) Schedule G: Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases (Official Form 206G) Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 206H) Summary of Assets and Liabilities for Non-Individuals (Official Form 206Sum) Amended Schedule Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders (Official Form 204) Other document that requires a declaration I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. X /s/ Jennifer Siefert Executed on July 17, 2017 Signature of individual signing on behalf of debtor Jennifer Siefert Printed name

President

Position or relationship to debtor

Official Form 202

Declaration Under Penalty of Perjury for Non-Individual Debtors

Declaration and signature

Case 17-81031 Doc 1 Filed 07/17/17 Entered 07/17/17 14:38:46 Desc Main Document Page 7 of 10

Fill in this infor	mation to identify the case	:		
Debtor name	Central Illinois Compou	ınding, Inc.		
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:		CENTRAL DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS		☐ Check if this is an
Case number (if known):			amended filing

Official Form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services, and government	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	nt, or If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured cla		nt and deduction for
		contracts)		partially secured	of collateral or setoff	Chicocarca ciann
Alpha Media 331 Fulton St., 12th St.		Marketing/Media	Unliquidated			\$18,875.00
Peoria, IL 61602		D 1/2 1	11.11.11.11.1			040 000 50
ANDA P.O Box 930219 Atlanta, GA 31193-0219		Drug Vendor	Unliquidated			\$19,332.52
Boehm Electric 109 S. Main Street P.O. Box 266 Mackinaw, IL 61755		Equioment and furnishings	Unliquidated			\$29,538.27
Bradfiled's 2306 SW Adams Street Peoria, IL 61602		Equipment and Furnishings	Unliquidated			\$48,000.00
Carter Paper and Packaging 3400 SW Washington St. Peoria, IL 61602		Supplies	Unliquidated			\$9,937.84
Dwayne Morris 30 South 17th St. Philadelphia, PA 19103-4196		Legal	Unliquidated			\$80,003.00
Freedom Pharmaceuticals 801 W. New Orleans Street Broken Arrow, OK 74011		Drug vendor	Unliquidated			\$13,674.54
Guy Painting 100 N. Park Ave. Manito, IL 61546		Equipment & Furnishings	Unliquidated			\$20,066.00

Case 17-81031 Doc 1 Filed 07/17/17 Entered 07/17/17 14:38:46 Desc Main Document Page 8 of 10

Debtor Central Illinois Compounding, Inc.

Case number (if known)

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services,	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.			
				Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim	
Illininois Department of Revenue Installment Contract Unit Attn: Brenda Sexton Springfield, IL 62794-9035		Taxes	Unliquidated			Unknown	
Illinois Department of Employment Securi Collections Section 33 S. State Street, 10th Floor Chicago, IL 60603		Government	Unliquidated			\$17,000.00	
Internal Revenue Service Department of Treasury 2415 W. Cornerstone Court Attn: Carol Opper Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346		Government	Unliquidated			Unknown	
Lehan Drug: Patient List 1407 S. 4th St. Attn: Jim Lehan DeKalb, IL 60115		Marketing/Media	Unliquidated			\$11,200.00	
Letco PO Box 776157 Chicago, IL 60677		Legal	Unliquidated			\$171,792.30	
Montefusco 2200 W. Altorfer Drive Peoria, IL 61615		Services	Unliquidated			\$10,000.00	
New Junction Ventures, LLC 5901 N. Prospect Road, Suite 7B Peoria, IL 61614		Equipment and Furnishings	Unliquidated			\$100,000.00	
PCCA 9901 S. Wilcrest Drive Houston, TX 77099-5132		Drug vendor	Unliquidated			\$12,286.54	
Seico Security 132 Court St. Pekin, IL 61554		Equipment & Furnishings	Unliquidated			\$13,771.18	
Service Master 501 Meadow Avenue East Peoria, IL 61611		Services	Disputed			\$11,000.00	

Case 17-81031 Doc 1 Filed 07/17/17 Entered 07/17/17 14:38:46 Desc Main Document Page 9 of 10

Debtor	Central Illinois Compounding, Inc.	Case number (if known)	
	Name		

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services,	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.		
				Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim
Sora Technologies 9011 N. University St. Peoria, IL 61615		IT	Unliquidated			\$11,000.00
United Community Bank P.O. Box 148 Gillespie, IL 62033		Loan	Unliquidated			\$168,936.82

Case 17-81031 Doc 1 Filed 07/17/17 Entered 07/17/17 14:38:46 Desc Main Document Page 10 of 10

United States Bankruptcy Court Central District of Illinois

In re Central Illinois Compound	ding, Inc.		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
CO	RPORATE OWNE	CRSHIP STATEMENT	Γ (RULE 7007.1)	
Pursuant to Federal Rule of Bank recusal, the undersigned counsel following is a (are) corporation(s more of any class of the corporat	for <u>Central Illinois</u>), other than the deb	Compounding, Inc. in otor or a governmental u	the above caption nit, that directly o	ed action, certifies that the or indirectly own(s) 10% or
■ None [Check if applicable]				
July 17, 2017		sey C Kepple, Esq		
Date	,	y C Kepple, Esq		
		ature of Attorney or Liti		
		Isel for Central Illinois le Law Group, LLC	Compounding, inc	<u>, </u>
		W. Cornerstone Court, S	uite 209	
	Peori	a, IL 61614	ano 200	
		82-1545		
	ckep	ole@kepplelawllc.com		